
OVERALL 5K RESULTS 
                              2011 St. Patty's 5K 
     Clarkston, Washington   03/12/2011   10:00 am   Sunny, 45 degrees. 
                Directed by: Lance Abernathy - Seaport Striders 
                        Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time     Chip  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ======== ===== 
   1.   74   David Smith               PULLMAN, WA            49 M    20:23               
   2.  104   Todd Swanstrom            MOSCOW, ID             45 M    23:18               
   3.  169   Steve Carlson             POMEROY, WA            52 M    24:32               
   4.   16   Caleb Carlyle             CLARKSTON, WA          19 M    24:53               
   5.   53   Zachary Sokoloski         ASOTIN, WA             12 M    25:14               
   6.   60   Aaron Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA           7 M    25:35               
   7.   57   Ken Bunce                 CLARKSTON, WA          42 M    25:36               
   8.   59   Ben Bunce                 CLARKSTON, WA           9 M    25:41               
   9.   64   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             35 F    25:43               
  10.  139   Kasey Wolf                COLTON, WA             26 F    26:59               
  11.    1   Rick Perezchica           JULIAETTA, ID          56 M    27:38               
  12.   33   Karen Mullikin            CLARKSTON, WA          42 F    27:48               
  13.   19   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    28:00               
  14.  147   Travis Cowdrey            ASOTIN, WA             12 M    29:14               
  15.   40   Michael Carpenter         PRINCETON, ID          63 M    29:15               
  16.  142   Michaela Newell           LEWISTON, ID           16 F    29:26               
  17.  173   Debbie Henriod            CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    29:41               
  18.  125   Jeff Bugbee               LEWISTON, ID           39 M    29:41               
  19.   58   Chris Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    30:07               
  20.   50   Todd Shelden              COLVILLE, WA           31 M    30:14               
  21.   15   Leslie Drake              LEWISTON, ID           48 F    30:18               
  22.    6   Cat Nieves                CLARKSTON, WA          31 F    30:28               
  23.   90   Mickael Merill            LEWISTON, ID           47 M    30:52               
  24.  103   Chantal Swanstrom         MOSCOW, ID             22 F    30:56               
  25.  102   Kaitlin Swanstrom         MOSCOW, ID             20 F    31:03               
  26.   62   Kayne Kime                ASOTIN, WA             12 M    31:23               
  27.    8   Cheryl Culton             BUCKLEY, WA            44 F    31:29               
  28.   23   Ryan Davis                PULLMAN, WA            33 M    31:41               
  29.   78   Tyler Randall             LEWISTON, ID           26 M    31:59               
  30.   77   Lorraine Moura            LEWISTON, ID           25 F    32:00               
  31.    9   Elizabeth Hayes           KENDRICK, WA           30 F    32:15               
  32.   71   Niki Wolf                 UNIONTOWN, WA          35 F    32:16               
  33.  143   Pamela Newell             LEWISTON, ID           48 F    32:22                
  34.  146   Kim Matson                LEWISTON, ID           44 F    32:29               
  35.   69   Delray Mackey             LEWISTON, ID           54 F    32:30               
  36.  156   Jodee Maiorana            CLARKSTON, WA          40 F    32:41               
  37.  105   Dave Ubecuaga             PULLMAN, WA            37 M    33:23               
  38.  154   Ray Plourde               LEWISTON, ID           79 M    33:52               
  39.   25   Brian Brown               CLARKSTON, WA          52 M    34:20               
  40.  109   Scott Cleveland           LEWISTON, ID           49 M    34:36               
  41.  130   Pat Griswold              MOSCOW, ID             41 M    34:40               
  42.    4   Jennifer Walker           MOSCOW, ID             34 F    34:41               
  43.   86   Kayla Kimbrell            LEWISTON, ID           28 F    34:46               
  44.   18   Chris Zwerneman           LEWISTON, ID           47 F    35:05               
  45.  124   Roberta Bugbee            LEWISTON, ID           35 F    36:18               
  46.   79   Barbette Davidson         CLARKSTON, WA          40 F    36:29               
  47.   30   Dallisa Johnson           LEWISTON, ID           28 F    37:03               
  48.  121   Alison Weiglley           MOSCOW, ID             27 F    37:04               
  49.  172   Holly Jasinski            CLARKSTON, WA          28 F    37:42               
  50.  135   Suzette Soule             MOSCOW, ID             39 F    38:59               
  51.  136   Tina Soule                LEWISTON, ID           42 F    39:00               
  52.   87   Sarah Fauler              LENORE, ID             28 F    39:32               
  53.   88   Theresa Fowler            CLARKSTON, ID          56 F    39:33               
  54.   49   Sarah Shelden             COLVILLE, WA           31 F    39:46               
  55.  164   Karma Broemeling          CLARKSTON, WA          37 F    39:49               
  56.  162   Memphis Broemeling        CLARKSTON, WA           7 M    40:15               
  57.  134   Cretia Bunney             MOSCOW, ID             44 F    40:41               
  58.   31   Stephanie Wessels         LEWISTON, ID           37 F    42:52               
  59.    7   Vina Harrison             LAPWAI, ID             54 F    45:19               
  60.  150   Carol Hattan              CLARKSTON, WA          73 F    47:05               
  61.   94   Cori Jackson              GIG HARBOR, WA         46 F    47:16               
  62.   93   Hannah Jackson            GIG HARBOR, WA         17 F    47:16               



  63.   47   Debbie Maxey              POMEROY, WA            46 F    47:18               
  64.   48   Cindy Gibbons             DAYTON, WA             47 F    47:18               
  65.  145   Sheri Schoenberg          LEWISTON, ID           49 F    48:19               
  66.   41   Michelle Carpenter        PRINCETON, ID          65 F    48:28               
  67.   26   Chelsea Holstad           PULLMAN, WA            35 F    49:13               
  68.   35   Jennifer Stone            WAITSBURG, WA          34 F    49:17               
  69.   36   Kathy Perezchica          JULIAETTA, ID          56 F    49:18               
  70.  159   Donna Weger               CLARKSTON, WA          54 F    49:18               
  71.  158   Michael Weger             CLARKSTON, WA          60 M    49:21               
  72.  118   Alison Spellman           CLARKSTON, WA          58 F    51:52               
  73.  106   Jeff Speller              MOSCOW, ID             32 M    51:52               
  74.   20   John Anderson             PULLMAN, WA            64 M    54:09               
  75.   89   Lynn Worle                CLARKSTON, WA          37 F    55:41               
  
  
                               MALE 5K RESULTS 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time     Chip  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ======== ===== 
   1.   74   David Smith               PULLMAN, WA            49 M    20:23               
   2.  104   Todd Swanstrom            MOSCOW, ID             45 M    23:18               
   3.  169   Steve Carlson             POMEROY, WA            52 M    24:32               
   4.   16   Caleb Carlyle             CLARKSTON, WA          19 M    24:53               
   5.   53   Zachary Sokoloski         ASOTIN, WA             12 M    25:14               
   6.   60   Aaron Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA           7 M    25:35               
   7.   57   Ken Bunce                 CLARKSTON, WA          42 M    25:36               
   8.   59   Ben Bunce                 CLARKSTON, WA           9 M    25:41               
   9.    1   Rick Perezchica           JULIAETTA, ID          56 M    27:38               
  10.  147   Travis Cowdrey            ASOTIN, WA             12 M    29:14               
  11.   40   Michael Carpenter         PRINCETON, ID          63 M    29:15               
  12.  125   Jeff Bugbee               LEWISTON, ID           39 M    29:41               
  13.   50   Todd Shelden              COLVILLE, WA           31 M    30:14               
  14.   90   Mickael Merill            LEWISTON, ID           47 M    30:52               
  15.   62   Kayne Kime                ASOTIN, WA             12 M    31:23               
  16.   23   Ryan Davis                PULLMAN, WA            33 M    31:41                
  17.   78   Tyler Randall             LEWISTON, ID           26 M    31:59               
  18.  105   Dave Ubecuaga             PULLMAN, WA            37 M    33:23               
  19.  154   Ray Plourde               LEWISTON, ID           79 M    33:52               
  20.   25   Brian Brown               CLARKSTON, WA          52 M    34:20               
  21.  109   Scott Cleveland           LEWISTON, ID           49 M    34:36               
  22.  130   Pat Griswold              MOSCOW, ID             41 M    34:40               
  23.  162   Memphis Broemeling        CLARKSTON, WA           7 M    40:15               
  24.  158   Michael Weger             CLARKSTON, WA          60 M    49:21               
  25.  106   Jeff Speller              MOSCOW, ID             32 M    51:52               
  26.   20   John Anderson             PULLMAN, WA            64 M    54:09               
  
                               FEMALE 5K RESULTS 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time     Chip  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ======== ===== 
   1.   64   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             35 F    25:43               
   2.  139   Kasey Wolf                COLTON, WA             26 F    26:59               
   3.   33   Karen Mullikin            CLARKSTON, WA          42 F    27:48               
   4.   19   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    28:00               
   5.  142   Michaela Newell           LEWISTON, ID           16 F    29:26               
   6.  173   Debbie Henriod            CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    29:41               
   7.   58   Chris Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    30:07               
   8.   15   Leslie Drake              LEWISTON, ID           48 F    30:18               
   9.    6   Cat Nieves                CLARKSTON, WA          31 F    30:28               
  10.  103   Chantal Swanstrom         MOSCOW, ID             22 F    30:56               
  11.  102   Kaitlin Swanstrom         MOSCOW, ID             20 F    31:03               
  12.    8   Cheryl Culton             BUCKLEY, WA            44 F    31:29               
  13.   77   Lorraine Moura            LEWISTON, ID           25 F    32:00               
  14.    9   Elizabeth Hayes           KENDRICK, WA           30 F    32:15               
  15.   71   Niki Wolf                 UNIONTOWN, WA          35 F    32:16               
  16.  143   Pamela Newell             LEWISTON, ID           48 F    32:22               
  17.  146   Kim Matson                LEWISTON, ID           44 F    32:29               
  18.   69   Delray Mackey             LEWISTON, ID           54 F    32:30               
  19.  156   Jodee Maiorana            CLARKSTON, WA          40 F    32:41                
  20.    4   Jennifer Walker           MOSCOW, ID             34 F    34:41               
  21.   86   Kayla Kimbrell            LEWISTON, ID           28 F    34:46               
  22.   18   Chris Zwerneman           LEWISTON, ID           47 F    35:05               



  23.  124   Roberta Bugbee            LEWISTON, ID           35 F    36:18               
  24.   79   Barbette Davidson         CLARKSTON, WA          40 F    36:29               
  25.   30   Dallisa Johnson           LEWISTON, ID           28 F    37:03               
  26.  121   Alison Weiglley           MOSCOW, ID             27 F    37:04               
  27.  172   Holly Jasinski            CLARKSTON, WA          28 F    37:42               
  28.  135   Suzette Soule             MOSCOW, ID             39 F    38:59               
  29.  136   Tina Soule                LEWISTON, ID           42 F    39:00               
  30.   87   Sarah Fauler              LENORE, ID             28 F    39:32               
  31.   88   Theresa Fowler            CLARKSTON, ID          56 F    39:33               
  32.   49   Sarah Shelden             COLVILLE, WA           31 F    39:46               
  33.  164   Karma Broemeling          CLARKSTON, WA          37 F    39:49               
  34.  134   Cretia Bunney             MOSCOW, ID             44 F    40:41               
  35.   31   Stephanie Wessels         LEWISTON, ID           37 F    42:52               
  36.    7   Vina Harrison             LAPWAI, ID             54 F    45:19               
  37.  150   Carol Hattan              CLARKSTON, WA          73 F    47:05               
  38.   94   Cori Jackson              GIG HARBOR, WA         46 F    47:16               
  39.   93   Hannah Jackson            GIG HARBOR, WA         17 F    47:16               
  40.   47   Debbie Maxey              POMEROY, WA            46 F    47:18               
  41.   48   Cindy Gibbons             DAYTON, WA             47 F    47:18               
  42.  145   Sheri Schoenberg          LEWISTON, ID           49 F    48:19               
  43.   41   Michelle Carpenter        PRINCETON, ID          65 F    48:28               
  44.   26   Chelsea Holstad           PULLMAN, WA            35 F    49:13               
  45.   35   Jennifer Stone            WAITSBURG, WA          34 F    49:17               
  46.   36   Kathy Perezchica          JULIAETTA, ID          56 F    49:18               
  47.  159   Donna Weger               CLARKSTON, WA          54 F    49:18                
  48.  118   Alison Spellman           CLARKSTON, WA          58 F    51:52               
  49.   89   Lynn Worle                CLARKSTON, WA          37 F    55:41               
  
                       OVERALL FEMALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   64   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             35 F    25:43  8:17 
   2.  139   Kasey Wolf                COLTON, WA             26 F    26:59  8:41 
   3.   33   Karen Mullikin            CLARKSTON, WA          42 F    27:48  8:57 
  
                       MASTERS FEMALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   19   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    28:00  9:01 
   2.  173   Debbie Henriod            CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    29:41  9:34 
   3.   58   Chris Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    30:07  9:42 
                           
  
FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
  
 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.  142   Michaela Newell           LEWISTON, ID           16 F    29:26  9:29 
   2.   93   Hannah Jackson            GIG HARBOR, WA         17 F    47:16 15:13 
  
 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.  103   Chantal Swanstrom         MOSCOW, ID             22 F    30:56  9:58 
   2.  102   Kaitlin Swanstrom         MOSCOW, ID             20 F    31:03 10:00 
   3.   77   Lorraine Moura            LEWISTON, ID           25 F    32:00 10:18 
   4.   86   Kayla Kimbrell            LEWISTON, ID           28 F    34:46 11:12 
   5.   30   Dallisa Johnson           LEWISTON, ID           28 F    37:03 11:56 
   6.  121   Alison Weiglley           MOSCOW, ID             27 F    37:04 11:56 
   7.  172   Holly Jasinski            CLARKSTON, WA          28 F    37:42 12:08 
   8.   87   Sarah Fauler              LENORE, ID             28 F    39:32 12:44 
  
 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.    6   Cat Nieves                CLARKSTON, WA          31 F    30:28  9:49 
   2.    9   Elizabeth Hayes           KENDRICK, WA           30 F    32:15 10:23 
   3.   71   Niki Wolf                 UNIONTOWN, WA          35 F    32:16 10:23 
   4.    4   Jennifer Walker           MOSCOW, ID             34 F    34:41 11:10 



   5.  124   Roberta Bugbee            LEWISTON, ID           35 F    36:18 11:41 
   6.  135   Suzette Soule             MOSCOW, ID             39 F    38:59 12:33 
   7.   49   Sarah Shelden             COLVILLE, WA           31 F    39:46 12:48 
   8.  164   Karma Broemeling          CLARKSTON, WA          37 F    39:49 12:49 
   9.   31   Stephanie Wessels         LEWISTON, ID           37 F    42:52 13:48 
  10.   26   Chelsea Holstad           PULLMAN, WA            35 F    49:13 15:51 
  11.   35   Jennifer Stone            WAITSBURG, WA          34 F    49:17 15:52 
  12.   89   Lynn Worle                CLARKSTON, WA          37 F    55:41 17:56 
                                                                     Page 1 
  
 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   19   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    28:00  9:01 
   2.  173   Debbie Henriod            CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    29:41  9:34 
   3.   58   Chris Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA          46 F    30:07  9:42 
   4.   15   Leslie Drake              LEWISTON, ID           48 F    30:18  9:45 
   5.    8   Cheryl Culton             BUCKLEY, WA            44 F    31:29 10:08 
   6.  143   Pamela Newell             LEWISTON, ID           48 F    32:22 10:25 
   7.  146   Kim Matson                LEWISTON, ID           44 F    32:29 10:28 
   8.  156   Jodee Maiorana            CLARKSTON, WA          40 F    32:41 10:32 
   9.   18   Chris Zwerneman           LEWISTON, ID           47 F    35:05 11:18 
  10.   79   Barbette Davidson         CLARKSTON, WA          40 F    36:29 11:45 
  11.  136   Tina Soule                LEWISTON, ID           42 F    39:00 12:33 
  12.  134   Cretia Bunney             MOSCOW, ID             44 F    40:41 13:06 
  13.   94   Cori Jackson              GIG HARBOR, WA         46 F    47:16 15:13 
  14.   47   Debbie Maxey              POMEROY, WA            46 F    47:18 15:14 
  15.   48   Cindy Gibbons             DAYTON, WA             47 F    47:18 15:14 
  16.  145   Sheri Schoenberg          LEWISTON, ID           49 F    48:19 15:33 
  
 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   69   Delray Mackey             LEWISTON, ID           54 F    32:30 10:28 
   2.   88   Theresa Fowler            CLARKSTON, ID          56 F    39:33 12:44 
   3.    7   Vina Harrison             LAPWAI, ID             54 F    45:19 14:35 
   4.   36   Kathy Perezchica          JULIAETTA, ID          56 F    49:18 15:52 
   5.  159   Donna Weger               CLARKSTON, WA          54 F    49:18 15:52 
   6.  118   Alison Spellman           CLARKSTON, WA          58 F    51:52 16:42 
  
 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   41   Michelle Carpenter        PRINCETON, ID          65 F    48:28 15:36 
  
 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 70 - 79 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.  150   Carol Hattan              CLARKSTON, WA          73 F    47:05 15:10 
  
                        OVERALL MALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   74   David Smith               PULLMAN, WA            49 M    20:23  6:34 
   2.  104   Todd Swanstrom            MOSCOW, ID             45 M    23:18  7:30 
   3.  169   Steve Carlson             POMEROY, WA            52 M    24:32  7:54 
  
                        MASTERS MALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   57   Ken Bunce                 CLARKSTON, WA          42 M    25:36  8:15 
   2.    1   Rick Perezchica           JULIAETTA, ID          56 M    27:38  8:54 
   3.   40   Michael Carpenter         PRINCETON, ID          63 M    29:15  9:25 
   
MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
  
 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   53   Zachary Sokoloski         ASOTIN, WA             12 M    25:14  8:08 



   2.   60   Aaron Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA           7 M    25:35  8:14 
   3.   59   Ben Bunce                 CLARKSTON, WA           9 M    25:41  8:16 
   4.  147   Travis Cowdrey            ASOTIN, WA             12 M    29:14  9:25 
   5.   62   Kayne Kime                ASOTIN, WA             12 M    31:23 10:06 
   6.  162   Memphis Broemeling        CLARKSTON, WA           7 M    40:15 12:58 
  
 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   16   Caleb Carlyle             CLARKSTON, WA          19 M    24:53  8:01 
  
 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   78   Tyler Randall             LEWISTON, ID           26 M    31:59 10:18 
  
 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.  125   Jeff Bugbee               LEWISTON, ID           39 M    29:41  9:34 
   2.   50   Todd Shelden              COLVILLE, WA           31 M    30:14  9:44 
   3.   23   Ryan Davis                PULLMAN, WA            33 M    31:41 10:12 
   4.  105   Dave Ubecuaga             PULLMAN, WA            37 M    33:23 10:45 
   5.  106   Jeff Speller              MOSCOW, ID             32 M    51:52 16:42 
  
 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   57   Ken Bunce                 CLARKSTON, WA          42 M    25:36  8:15 
   2.   90   Mickael Merill            LEWISTON, ID           47 M    30:52  9:56 
   3.  109   Scott Cleveland           LEWISTON, ID           49 M    34:36 11:08 
   4.  130   Pat Griswold              MOSCOW, ID             41 M    34:40 11:10 
  
 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.    1   Rick Perezchica           JULIAETTA, ID          56 M    27:38  8:54 
   2.   25   Brian Brown               CLARKSTON, WA          52 M    34:20 11:03 
  
 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.   40   Michael Carpenter         PRINCETON, ID          63 M    29:15  9:25 
   2.  158   Michael Weger             CLARKSTON, WA          60 M    49:21 15:53 
   3.   20   John Anderson             PULLMAN, WA            64 M    54:09 17:26 
  
 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 70 - 79 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 
   1.  154   Ray Plourde               LEWISTON, ID           79 M    33:52 10:54 
  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  



                              OVERALL 10K RESULTS 
                             2011 St. Patty's 10K 
     Clarkston, Washington   03/12/2011   10:00 am   Sunny, 45 degrees. 
                Directed by: Lance Abernathy - Seaport Striders 
                        Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 
   1.  117   Tim Gundy                 CLARKSTON, WA          49 M   33:30               
   2.  131   Matt Dresser              MOSCOW, ID             30 M   37:19              
   3.  108   Cecil Williams            PULLMAN, WA            55 M   38:47              
   4.   45   Ben Jain                  LEWISTON, ID           56 M   43:05              
   5.   51   Brooklynn Gaswint         CLARKSTON, WA          18 F   45:32              
   6.   91   Brendan Myers             MOSCOW, ID             22 M   46:00              
   7.  137   John Chapman              WA                     56 M   46:27              
   8.   39   Daman Johnson             PULLMAN, WA            42 M   46:39              
   9.  115   Nolan Noren               JULIAETTA, ID          67 M   46:59              
  10.    2   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           49 M   47:04              
  11.  144   Jake Maetche              PECK, ID               32 M   47:07              
  12.  151   Tyson Lemm                CLARKSTON, WA          36 M   47:13              
  13.   99   Michelle King             LEWISTON, ID           34 F   47:37              
  14.  163   Daren Broemeling          CLARKSTON, WA          37 M   47:43              
  15.   75   Katrina Popham            CLARKSTON, WA          41 F   48:07              
  16.   80   Gerald Streeficerit       CANADA,                61 M   48:29              
  17.   67   Shirley Cornelius         COLFAX, WA             50 F   48:47              
  18.   52   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             35 F   48:58              
  19.   81   Ryan Park                 CANADA,                62 M   49:03              
  20.  101   Doreen Farrar             BAINBRIDGE, WA         49 F   49:15              
  21.  155   Tony Maiorana             CLARKSTON, W           43 M   49:22              
  22.  122   Larry Haws                ASOTIN, WA             65 M   49:27              
  23.  112   Marty Beck                                       60 M   49:41              
  24.   43   Tamra Edmonson            LEWISTON, ID           46 F   50:03               
  25.  110   John Vanderschalie        CLARKSTON, WA          65 M   50:11              
  26.   13   Kathryn Holden            MOSCOW, ID             23 F   50:37              
  27.  107   Emily Spellman            MOSCOW, ID             30 F   50:40              
  28.  113   Katherine Carpenter       MOSCOW, ID             27 F   51:07              
  29.  149   Steve Cowdrey             ASOTIN, WA             47 M   51:09               
  30.   92   Stephanie Sant            MOSCOW, ID             39 F   51:12              
  31.   97   Kathy Beerman             MOSCOW, ID             57 F   51:30              
  32.  165   Jynelle Mellen            CLARKSTON, WA          34 F   51:42              
  33.   61   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             53 M   51:42              
  34.  140   Patrick Dugan             LEWISTON, ID           57 M   52:09              
  35.   84   Alan Coons                                       59 M   52:13              
  36.   98   Kathy Roberts             LEWISTON, ID           49 F   52:19              
  37.   14   Monte Drake               LEWISTON, ID           50 M   52:23              
  38.   76   Rozalind Plumb            MOSCOW, ID             40 F   53:22              
  39.   96   Anne Taunton              MOSCOW, ID             36 F   53:26              
  40.   32   Andrea Farmer             COLFAX, WA             31 F   53:36              
  41.  148   Suzy Cowdrey              ASOTIIN, WA            48 F   53:53              
  42.  141   Andrea willkes-Parnett    NEW MEADOWS, ID        62 F   54:08              
  43.  129   Brad Bailey               LEWISTON, ID           50 M   54:29              
  44.   21   Lee Bauer                 UNIONTOWN, WA          49 M   54:45              
  45.   83   Steve Lee                                        59 M   55:16              
  46.  160   James Tinney              PPULLMAN, WA           57 M   56:09              
  47.   85   Eric Giddens                                     24 M   56:26              
  48.  133   Catherine Cooper          PULLMAN, WA            32 F   56:41              
  49.   68   Trinty Hasenkamp          COLTON, WA             27 F   56:42              
  50.  161   Brandon Hoxie             KOOSKIA, ID            26 M   56:53              
  51.   63   Nicki Wise                PULLMAN, WA            30 F   56:56              
  52.   17   Lisa Pearson              PULLMAN, WA            29 F   57:09               
  53.  120   Marci Stapleton           NEZPERCE, ID           48 F   57:23              
  54.   82   Stacey Peters             CLARKSTON, WA          39 M   57:36              
  55.   11   Adrian Harguess           ENTERPRISE, OR         35 M   58:11              
  56.   73   Tyson Cranston            LEWISTON, ID           38 M   59:09              
  57.   72   Michelle Cranston         LEWISTON, ID           37 F   59:09              
  58.  132   Garry Bush                LEWISTON, ID           64 M   59:55              
  59.   95   Amy Pate                  LEWISTON, ID           31 F 1:00:08              
  60.  116   Melissa Sanborn           JULIAETTA, ID          32 F 1:00:15              
  61.   54   Jackie Kneale             LEWISTON, ID           20 F 1:00:17              
  62.  167   Bruce Devereaux           CLARKSTON, WA          65 M 1:00:18               



  63.  123   Jane Updegrove            RIGGINS, ID            61 F 1:00:27              
  64.  138   George Topping            LEWISTON, ID           76 M 1:01:34              
  65.  157   Courtney Kolb             LEWISTON, ID           35 F 1:01:52              
  66.   24   Renee Heimbigner          PULLMAN, WA            30 F 1:03:22              
  67.  114   Margaret Noren            JULIAETTA, ID          65 F 1:04:08              
  68.  111   Heather Leach             ORIFINO, ID            41 F 1:04:32              
  69.   22   Lorelei McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          46 F 1:04:42              
  70.  168   Gary Offerdahl            LEWISTON, ID           41 M 1:06:32              
  71.  170   Vicki Gertje              CLARKSTON, WA          50 F 1:06:43              
  72.   70   Heather Ropetato          MOSCOW, ID             25 F 1:07:34              
  73.    5   Sara Bartels              CRESTON, WA            38 F 1:07:52              
  74.   55   Carol Kneale              GENESEE, ID            43 F 1:09:17              
  75.   10   Colleen Reynolds-Thomas   MOSCOW, ID             36 F 1:09:51              
  76.  128   Loretta Tate              LEWISTON, ID           47 F 1:10:58               
  77.  166   Lois Devereaux            CLARKSTON, WA          57 F 1:11:13              
  78.  127   Marilyn Curtis            LEWISTON, ID           61 F 1:11:15              
  79.   56   Bob Smith                 GRANGEVILLE, ID        66 M 1:13:30              
  80.   29   Maliza Lang               PULLMAN, WA            17 F 1:15:03              
  81.   12   Rhonda Harguess           ENTERPRISE, OR         36 F 1:16:30              
  82.  153   Vanessa Bachman           LEWISTON, ID           40 F 1:16:39              
  83.  152   Ashlee Bachman            LEWISTON, ID            9 F 1:16:40              
  84.   27   Milton Lang               PULLMAN, WA            46 M 1:19:41              
  85.   28   Zayna Lang                PULLMAN, WA            13 F 1:19:41              
  86.  100   Cathy Judup               OROFIINO, ID           50 F 1:23:22              
  87.   66   Jennifer Brenner          ANATONE, WA            42 F 1:25:40              
  88.   65   Shaun Bristol             ANATONE, WA            59 M 1:25:40              
  89.  171   Laurie Stemmene           CLARKSTON, WA          44 F 1:27:19              
  90.   42   Janel Lang                PULLMAN, WA            45 F 1:27:19              
  91.  126   Tim Curtis                LEWISTON, ID           62 M 1:27:45              
  
                              FEMALE 10K RESULTS 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 
   1.   51   Brooklynn Gaswint         CLARKSTON, WA          18 F   45:32              
   2.   99   Michelle King             LEWISTON, ID           34 F   47:37              
   3.   75   Katrina Popham            CLARKSTON, WA          41 F   48:07              
   4.   67   Shirley Cornelius         COLFAX, WA             50 F   48:47              
   5.   52   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             35 F   48:58              
   6.  101   Doreen Farrar             BAINBRIDGE, WA         49 F   49:15              
   7.   43   Tamra Edmonson            LEWISTON, ID           46 F   50:03              
   8.   13   Kathryn Holden            MOSCOW, ID             23 F   50:37               
   9.  107   Emily Spellman            MOSCOW, ID             30 F   50:40              
  10.  113   Katherine Carpenter       MOSCOW, ID             27 F   51:07              
  11.   92   Stephanie Sant            MOSCOW, ID             39 F   51:12              
  12.   97   Kathy Beerman             MOSCOW, ID             57 F   51:30              
  13.  165   Jynelle Mellen            CLARKSTON, WA          34 F   51:42              
  14.   98   Kathy Roberts             LEWISTON, ID           49 F   52:19              
  15.   76   Rozalind Plumb            MOSCOW, ID             40 F   53:22              
  16.   96   Anne Taunton              MOSCOW, ID             36 F   53:26              
  17.   32   Andrea Farmer             COLFAX, WA             31 F   53:36              
  18.  148   Suzy Cowdrey              ASOTIIN, WA            48 F   53:53              
  19.  141   Andrea willkes-Parnett    NEW MEADOWS, ID        62 F   54:08              
  20.  133   Catherine Cooper          PULLMAN, WA            32 F   56:41              
  21.   68   Trinty Hasenkamp          COLTON, WA             27 F   56:42              
  22.   63   Nicki Wise                PULLMAN, WA            30 F   56:56              
  23.   17   Lisa Pearson              PULLMAN, WA            29 F   57:09              
  24.  120   Marci Stapleton           NEZPERCE, ID           48 F   57:23              
  25.   72   Michelle Cranston         LEWISTON, ID           37 F   59:09              
  26.   95   Amy Pate                  LEWISTON, ID           31 F 1:00:08              
  27.  116   Melissa Sanborn           JULIAETTA, ID          32 F 1:00:15              
  28.   54   Jackie Kneale             LEWISTON, ID           20 F 1:00:17              
  29.  123   Jane Updegrove            RIGGINS, ID            61 F 1:00:27              
  30.  157   Courtney Kolb             LEWISTON, ID           35 F 1:01:52              
  31.   24   Renee Heimbigner          PULLMAN, WA            30 F 1:03:22               
  32.  114   Margaret Noren            JULIAETTA, ID          65 F 1:04:08              
  33.  111   Heather Leach             ORIFINO, ID            41 F 1:04:32              
  34.   22   Lorelei McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          46 F 1:04:42              
  35.  170   Vicki Gertje              CLARKSTON, WA          50 F 1:06:43              
  36.   70   Heather Ropetato          MOSCOW, ID             25 F 1:07:34               
  37.    5   Sara Bartels              CRESTON, WA            38 F 1:07:52              



  38.   55   Carol Kneale              GENESEE, ID            43 F 1:09:17              
  39.   10   Colleen Reynolds-Thomas   MOSCOW, ID             36 F 1:09:51              
  40.  128   Loretta Tate              LEWISTON, ID           47 F 1:10:58              
  41.  166   Lois Devereaux            CLARKSTON, WA          57 F 1:11:13              
  42.  127   Marilyn Curtis            LEWISTON, ID           61 F 1:11:15              
  43.   29   Maliza Lang               PULLMAN, WA            17 F 1:15:03              
  44.   12   Rhonda Harguess           ENTERPRISE, OR         36 F 1:16:30              
  45.  153   Vanessa Bachman           LEWISTON, ID           40 F 1:16:39              
  46.  152   Ashlee Bachman            LEWISTON, ID            9 F 1:16:40              
  47.   28   Zayna Lang                PULLMAN, WA            13 F 1:19:41              
  48.  100   Cathy Judup               OROFIINO, ID           50 F 1:23:22              
  49.   66   Jennifer Brenner          ANATONE, WA            42 F 1:25:40              
  50.  171   Laurie Stemmene           CLARKSTON, WA          44 F 1:27:19              
  51.   42   Janel Lang                PULLMAN, WA            45 F 1:27:19              
  
                               MALE 10K RESULTS 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 
   1.  117   Tim Gundy                 CLARKSTON, WA          49 M   33:30              
   2.  131   Matt Dresser              MOSCOW, ID             30 M   37:19              
   3.  108   Cecil Williams            PULLMAN, WA            55 M   38:47              
   4.   45   Ben Jain                  LEWISTON, ID           56 M   43:05               
   5.   91   Brendan Myers             MOSCOW, ID             22 M   46:00              
   6.  137   John Chapman              WA                     56 M   46:27              
   7.   39   Daman Johnson             PULLMAN, WA            42 M   46:39              
   8.  115   Nolan Noren               JULIAETTA, ID          67 M   46:59              
   9.    2   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           49 M   47:04              
  10.  144   Jake Maetche              PECK, ID               32 M   47:07              
  11.  151   Tyson Lemm                CLARKSTON, WA          36 M   47:13              
  12.  163   Daren Broemeling          CLARKSTON, WA          37 M   47:43              
  13.   80   Gerald Streeficerit       CANADA,                61 M   48:29              
  14.   81   Ryan Park                 CANADA,                62 M   49:03              
  15.  155   Tony Maiorana             CLARKSTON, W           43 M   49:22              
  16.  122   Larry Haws                ASOTIN, WA             65 M   49:27              
  17.  112   Marty Beck                                       60 M   49:41              
  18.  110   John Vanderschalie        CLARKSTON, WA          65 M   50:11              
  19.  149   Steve Cowdrey             ASOTIN, WA             47 M   51:09              
  20.   61   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             53 M   51:42              
  21.  140   Patrick Dugan             LEWISTON, ID           57 M   52:09              
  22.   84   Alan Coons                                       59 M   52:13              
  23.   14   Monte Drake               LEWISTON, ID           50 M   52:23              
  24.  129   Brad Bailey               LEWISTON, ID           50 M   54:29              
  25.   21   Lee Bauer                 UNIONTOWN, WA          49 M   54:45              
  26.   83   Steve Lee                                        59 M   55:16              
  27.  160   James Tinney              PPULLMAN, WA           57 M   56:09               
  28.   85   Eric Giddens                                     24 M   56:26              
  29.  161   Brandon Hoxie             KOOSKIA, ID            26 M   56:53              
  30.   82   Stacey Peters             CLARKSTON, WA          39 M   57:36              
  31.   11   Adrian Harguess           ENTERPRISE, OR         35 M   58:11              
  32.   73   Tyson Cranston            LEWISTON, ID           38 M   59:09               
  33.  132   Garry Bush                LEWISTON, ID           64 M   59:55              
  34.  167   Bruce Devereaux           CLARKSTON, WA          65 M 1:00:18              
  35.  138   George Topping            LEWISTON, ID           76 M 1:01:34              
  36.  168   Gary Offerdahl            LEWISTON, ID           41 M 1:06:32              
  37.   56   Bob Smith                 GRANGEVILLE, ID        66 M 1:13:30              
  38.   27   Milton Lang               PULLMAN, WA            46 M 1:19:41              
  39.   65   Shaun Bristol             ANATONE, WA            59 M 1:25:40              
  40.  126   Tim Curtis                LEWISTON, ID           62 M 1:27:45              
  
                      OVERALL FEMALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   51   Brooklynn Gaswint         CLARKSTON, WA          18 F   45:32  7:20 
   2.   99   Michelle King             LEWISTON, ID           34 F   47:37  7:40 
   3.   75   Katrina Popham            CLARKSTON, WA          41 F   48:07  7:45 
  
                      MASTERS FEMALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   67   Shirley Cornelius         COLFAX, WA             50 F   48:47  7:51 



   2.  101   Doreen Farrar             BAINBRIDGE, WA         49 F   49:15  7:56 
   3.   43   Tamra Edmonson            LEWISTON, ID           46 F   50:03  8:04 
  
                           FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
  
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  152   Ashlee Bachman            LEWISTON, ID            9 F 1:16:40 12:21 
   2.   28   Zayna Lang                PULLMAN, WA            13 F 1:19:41 12:50 
  
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   29   Maliza Lang               PULLMAN, WA            17 F 1:15:03 12:05 
  
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   13   Kathryn Holden            MOSCOW, ID             23 F   50:37  8:09 
   2.  113   Katherine Carpenter       MOSCOW, ID             27 F   51:07  8:14 
   3.   68   Trinty Hasenkamp          COLTON, WA             27 F   56:42  9:08 
   4.   17   Lisa Pearson              PULLMAN, WA            29 F   57:09  9:12 
   5.   54   Jackie Kneale             LEWISTON, ID           20 F 1:00:17  9:42 
   6.   70   Heather Ropetato          MOSCOW, ID             25 F 1:07:34 10:53 
  
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   52   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             35 F   48:58  7:53 
   2.  107   Emily Spellman            MOSCOW, ID             30 F   50:40  8:10 
   3.   92   Stephanie Sant            MOSCOW, ID             39 F   51:12  8:15 
   4.  165   Jynelle Mellen            CLARKSTON, WA          34 F   51:42  8:20 
   5.   96   Anne Taunton              MOSCOW, ID             36 F   53:26  8:36 
   6.   32   Andrea Farmer             COLFAX, WA             31 F   53:36  8:38 
   7.  133   Catherine Cooper          PULLMAN, WA            32 F   56:41  9:08 
   8.   63   Nicki Wise                PULLMAN, WA            30 F   56:56  9:10 
   9.   72   Michelle Cranston         LEWISTON, ID           37 F   59:09  9:32 
  10.   95   Amy Pate                  LEWISTON, ID           31 F 1:00:08  9:41 
  11.  116   Melissa Sanborn           JULIAETTA, ID          32 F 1:00:15  9:42 
  12.  157   Courtney Kolb             LEWISTON, ID           35 F 1:01:52  9:58 
  13.   24   Renee Heimbigner          PULLMAN, WA            30 F 1:03:22 10:12 
  14.    5   Sara Bartels              CRESTON, WA            38 F 1:07:52 10:56 
  15.   10   Colleen Reynolds-Thomas   MOSCOW, ID             36 F 1:09:51 11:15 
  16.   12   Rhonda Harguess           ENTERPRISE, OR         36 F 1:16:30 12:19 
  
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  101   Doreen Farrar             BAINBRIDGE, WA         49 F   49:15  7:56 
   2.   43   Tamra Edmonson            LEWISTON, ID           46 F   50:03  8:04 
   3.   98   Kathy Roberts             LEWISTON, ID           49 F   52:19  8:26 
   4.   76   Rozalind Plumb            MOSCOW, ID             40 F   53:22  8:36 
   5.  148   Suzy Cowdrey              ASOTIIN, WA            48 F   53:53  8:41 
   6.  120   Marci Stapleton           NEZPERCE, ID           48 F   57:23  9:15 
   7.  111   Heather Leach             ORIFINO, ID            41 F 1:04:32 10:24 
   8.   22   Lorelei McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          46 F 1:04:42 10:25 
   9.   55   Carol Kneale              GENESEE, ID            43 F 1:09:17 11:09 
  10.  128   Loretta Tate              LEWISTON, ID           47 F 1:10:58 11:26 
  11.  153   Vanessa Bachman           LEWISTON, ID           40 F 1:16:39 12:21 
  12.   66   Jennifer Brenner          ANATONE, WA            42 F 1:25:40 13:48 
  13.  171   Laurie Stemmene           CLARKSTON, WA          44 F 1:27:19 14:04 
  14.   42   Janel Lang                PULLMAN, WA            45 F 1:27:19 14:04 



  
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   67   Shirley Cornelius         COLFAX, WA             50 F   48:47  7:51 
   2.   97   Kathy Beerman             MOSCOW, ID             57 F   51:30  8:18 
   3.  170   Vicki Gertje              CLARKSTON, WA          50 F 1:06:43 10:45 
   4.  166   Lois Devereaux            CLARKSTON, WA          57 F 1:11:13 11:28 
   5.  100   Cathy Judup               OROFIINO, ID           50 F 1:23:22 13:25 
  
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  141   Andrea willkes-Parnett    NEW MEADOWS, ID        62 F   54:08  8:43 
   2.  123   Jane Updegrove            RIGGINS, ID            61 F 1:00:27  9:44 
   3.  114   Margaret Noren            JULIAETTA, ID          65 F 1:04:08 10:20 
   4.  127   Marilyn Curtis            LEWISTON, ID           61 F 1:11:15 11:28 
  
  
                       OVERALL MALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  117   Tim Gundy                 CLARKSTON, WA          49 M   33:30  5:24 
   2.  131   Matt Dresser              MOSCOW, ID             30 M   37:19  6:01 
   3.  108   Cecil Williams            PULLMAN, WA            55 M   38:47  6:15 
  
                       MASTERS MALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   45   Ben Jain                  LEWISTON, ID           56 M   43:05  6:56 
   2.  137   John Chapman              WA                     56 M   46:27  7:29 
   3.   39   Daman Johnson             PULLMAN, WA            42 M   46:39  7:31 
  
                            MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
  
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   91   Brendan Myers             MOSCOW, ID             22 M   46:00  7:25 
   2.   85   Eric Giddens                                     24 M   56:26  9:05 
   3.  161   Brandon Hoxie             KOOSKIA, ID            26 M   56:53  9:10 
  
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  144   Jake Maetche              PECK, ID               32 M   47:07  7:35 
   2.  151   Tyson Lemm                CLARKSTON, WA          36 M   47:13  7:36 
   3.  163   Daren Broemeling          CLARKSTON, WA          37 M   47:43  7:41 
   4.   82   Stacey Peters             CLARKSTON, WA          39 M   57:36  9:17 
   5.   11   Adrian Harguess           ENTERPRISE, OR         35 M   58:11  9:22 
   6.   73   Tyson Cranston            LEWISTON, ID           38 M   59:09  9:32 
  
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   39   Daman Johnson             PULLMAN, WA            42 M   46:39  7:31 
   2.    2   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           49 M   47:04  7:35 
   3.  155   Tony Maiorana             CLARKSTON, W           43 M   49:22  7:57 
   4.  149   Steve Cowdrey             ASOTIN, WA             47 M   51:09  8:14 
   5.   21   Lee Bauer                 UNIONTOWN, WA          49 M   54:45  8:49 
   6.  168   Gary Offerdahl            LEWISTON, ID           41 M 1:06:32 10:43 
   7.   27   Milton Lang               PULLMAN, WA            46 M 1:19:41 12:50 
  
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   45   Ben Jain                  LEWISTON, ID           56 M   43:05  6:56 
   2.  137   John Chapman              WA                     56 M   46:27  7:29 
   3.   61   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             53 M   51:42  8:20 
   4.  140   Patrick Dugan             LEWISTON, ID           57 M   52:09  8:24 



   5.   84   Alan Coons                                       59 M   52:13  8:25 
   6.   14   Monte Drake               LEWISTON, ID           50 M   52:23  8:26 
   7.  129   Brad Bailey               LEWISTON, ID           50 M   54:29  8:46 
   8.   83   Steve Lee                                        59 M   55:16  8:54 
   9.  160   James Tinney              PPULLMAN, WA           57 M   56:09  9:03 
  10.   65   Shaun Bristol             ANATONE, WA            59 M 1:25:40 13:48 
  
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  115   Nolan Noren               JULIAETTA, ID          67 M   46:59  7:34 
   2.   80   Gerald Streeficerit       CANADA,                61 M   48:29  7:49 
   3.   81   Ryan Park                 CANADA,                62 M   49:03  7:54 
   4.  122   Larry Haws                ASOTIN, WA             65 M   49:27  7:58 
   5.  112   Marty Beck                                       60 M   49:41  8:00 
   6.  110   John Vanderschalie        CLARKSTON, WA          65 M   50:11  8:05 
   7.  132   Garry Bush                LEWISTON, ID           64 M   59:55  9:39 
   8.  167   Bruce Devereaux           CLARKSTON, WA          65 M 1:00:18  9:43 
   9.   56   Bob Smith                 GRANGEVILLE, ID        66 M 1:13:30 11:50 
  10.  126   Tim Curtis                LEWISTON, ID           62 M 1:27:45 14:08 
  
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 70 - 79 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  138   George Topping            LEWISTON, ID           76 M 1:01:34  9:55 
  
  

 


